University of Connecticut School of Law Schedule of Classes - Spring 2024

Administrative Law

Adv. Writing, Research and Analysis

Alternative Dispute Resolution

Alternative Risk Management

Antitrust and Trade Regulation

Appel

late Advocacy

Applied Analytical Skills

Bankruptcy

Busin

ess Organizations

Captive Insurance Law

Civil Procedure I

Climate Law

Climate Law

Clinic

Clinic:

Clinic:

Clinic:

Clinic:

Clinic:

Clinic:

Clinic:

Clinic:

Clinic:

Clinic:

Clinic:

: Animal Law

Child Advocacy

Child Advocacy, Fieldwork

Criminal Appellate

Criminal Defense, Fieldwork

Environmental Law

Housing and Eviction Defense

Intellectual Property

Tax

Tax Fieldwork

Transactional

United State's Attorney's

Comparative Law and Rights

Compliance and Enforcement,
Problems In

Zubrzycki

Beattie

Kriesen

Simpson

Langer

Pandya

Beattie

Marrion

Oquendo

England (Phillip)

Bernstein

MacDougald

Nsiah-Asare

Rubin, Cooley

Schleif

Schleif

Bourn (Jennifer), Barber

(Erica)

VanCleave, Romano

Reynolds

Freeman

(Catharine),

West (Alex)

Covello,
Corea
Perkins

Perkins

Faucon

King (Anastasia), & Brown

(William),
Oquendo

Fisher

Lombardi, Miller,

&Elicker
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M

W

Online

W
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Fieldwork

M, W

Fieldwork

T

T

5:00-6:30

11:00-12:30pm

9:30-12:30

9:30-12:30

6:30-9:15pm

6:30-9:15pm

6:30-9:15pm

6:30-9:15pm

6:30-9:15pm

6:30-9:15pm

6:00-8:00pm

2:00-5:00

Online

2:00-3:30

2:00-4:00

Fieldwork

10:30-12:30

2:00-4:00

10:00-12:00

4:00-6:00

4:00-6:30

11:00-12:30

Fieldwork

2:00-4:00pm

10:00am-12:00pm

4:00-6:30

6:30-8:30pm

This schedule is current as of the date of its creation and is subject to change.

Monday, January 15, 2024

Chase
Knight
Library
Remote
Knight
Starr
Knight
Chase
Chase
REMOTE
Knight
Library
Online
Starr
Library
Fieldwork
Starr
Starr (W),
Library (M)
Library
Starr
Library
Library
Fieldwork
Starr
New Haven
Chase

Library

10:15:50 AM

210

115

202

Remote

115

108

115

110

210

REMOTE

115

202

Online

204

248B

Fieldwork

7 (W, F)/204 (W'

(W) 108/08,

(M)248B
518

248B

248B

Fieldwork

112

Off Site

110

248B



University of Connecticut School of Law Schedule of Classes - Spring 2024

Compliance Systems, Case Studies In
Conflict of Laws

Connecticut Civil Procedure
Connecticut Constitutional Law
Constitutional Law I

Constitutional Law, An Introduction
Constitutional Law, An Introduction
Contemporary Legal Theory/Philosophy
Contracts Il

Corporate Governance, Advanced:
Legal Architecture of Environmental,
Criminal Law

Criminal Practice and Procedure,
Advanced

Criminal Procedure

Double Jeopardy

Elder Law

Election Law

Empirical Analysis of Crime and
Criminal Justice

Employment Discrimination Law
Energy Regulation and Policy
Energy Regulation and Policy
European Human Rights

Evidence

Evidence

Evidence, Problems in

Federal Estate and Gift Tax

Federal Income Tax

Federal Taxation of Partners/

Partnerships
Field Placement: CEEL

Fisher

Berger

Roussas (Sandy),
Ruszkowski (Vimala)
Schuman (Carl)
Dailey
Brennan-Marquez
MacDougald
Morawetz
Anderson

Dhir

Schmeiser

Bhatt (Tejas), Bourn
(Jennifer)

Boyle

Sheldon
Sherlock-White
Costello-Essig

de Figuiredo
Bauer

Pace

Pace

Janis
Brennan-Marquez
Simon-Kerr
Simon-Kerr
Jones (Darryll)
Pomp

Jones (Darryll)

MacDougald, Cooley
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TBA

6:30-9:15pm

6:30-9:15pm

6:30-8:30

2:00-4:00

6:00-8:00pm

9:00-11:00

2:00-4:00

10:30-12:30

8:00-10:00pm

11:00-12:30

6:30-9:15pm

6:30-9:15pm

9:30-11:00

10:00-12:30pm

6:30-9:15pm

2:00-3:30

9:30-12:30

5:00-6:30

6:30-9:15pm

ONLINE

2:00-5:00

6:30-9:15pm

10:30-12:00

2:00-4:00

2:00-3:30

(M) 9:00-10:30, (T)

11:00-12:30

6:30-9:15pm

TBA

This schedule is current as of the date of its creation and is subject to change.
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Field Placement: Individual Field

Placement Seminar

Field Placement: Individual Field

Placement Seminar

Field Placement: Legislative

Global Compliance and the Organization

Health and Human Rights

Insurance Solvency Law and Regulation

Insurance, Current Issues In

Intellectual Property

International Business Transactions

International Human Rights

Labor Law, Advanced: The Legal
Regulation of Strikes, Picketing, and

Labor Law: The Union Organizing
Campaign and the National Labor

Land Use

Law and Cognition

Law and Economics

Legal Analysis, Advanced: Strategies

and Techniques

Legal and Cultural Issues in Cyberspace

Legal Practice: Interviewing,
Counseling and Advocacy

Legal Practice: Interviewing,
Counseling and Advocacy

Legal Practice: Interviewing,
Counseling and Advocacy

Legal Practice: Interviewing,
Counseling and Advocacy
Legal Profession

Legal Profession

Legal Research, Advanced
Legal Research, Advanced

Legal Spanish Il

Legislation and Regulation

Legislation and Statutory Interpretation

Reeves

Reeves

O'Leary, Schiessl

Ariyan

Chapman

Goddard

Siegelman, Pantin

Wilf

Janis

Bottini

Fischl

Fischl

Hennessey (William)

Birmingham, Anderson

Siegelman

Cooley (Michelle)

Kennedy (Nancy)

Armstrong

Costello-Essig

Luedeman

Timm

Chill

Levin

Johnson (Tanya)

Rajotte/de Perio Wittman

Bidstrup

Lindseth

Bernstein
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11:0012:30

5:00-6:30

4:00-5:30

6:00-9:00pm

5:30-8:30pm

6:30-9:15pm

4:00-5:00

6:30-9:15pm

9:30-11:00

2:00-5:00

2:00:3:30

11:00-12:30

6:30-9:15pm

10:30-12:30

2:00-3:30pm

4:00-5:30

6:30-9:15pm

10:30-12:30

M 8:00-10:00/W 6:00-

8:00
10:30-12:30

10:30-12:30

5:00-6:30

11:00-12:30

6:30-9:15pm

9:30-12:30am

3:00-5:00

6:30-9:30pm

2:00-5:00

This schedule is current as of the date of its creation and is subject to change.

Library

Library

Offsite/Starr

Online

195

Farmington

REMOTE

REMOTE

Chase

Knight

Library

Knight

Knight

Library

Knight

Chase

REMOTE

Chase

Starr

Knight

Knight

Knight

Chase

Chase

Chase

Library

Library

Chase/Library

Library

248B

248B

Offsite/7

Online

3rd floor

conference roorr

REMOTE

REMOTE

110
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110

248A
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210/248A
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Liability Insurance
Life Insurance, Annuities and Disability

Income Insurance Law

Mass Tort Litigation and the Role of
Liability Insurance

Nuremberg Trials, The

Patent Law, Advanced: Practice and
Procedure

Principles of Insurance

Principles of Reinsurance

Property

Property

Property Il

Property Insurance

Real Estate Transactions

Role of In-House Counsel in a Global
Market

Semester in D.C. Field Placement
State and Local Taxation, Advanced
Issues

Surety Law

Trademark Law

Trial Advocacy

Trusts and Estates

US Law and Legal Institutions

US Law and Legal Institutions:

Research and Writing
White Collar Crime

Foggan (Laura), Masters

(Lorelie)

Welsh

Rogers
Birmingham
Boehm (Christopher),
Lawrence (M. Brad)
Pantin

Fischer (Scott)
Berger

Humber

Myers

Goldman (Stephen)
Gershman

Hsieh (Ping) , Stamm
(Richard)

Reeves

Pomp

Harris (John)
McLean

Houlihan
Dougherty (James)
McLean

Smith

Dannehy, Boyle
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04
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M
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6:30-9:15pm

3:30-5:00pm

6:30-8:30pm

6:30-9:15pm

9:00-10:30am

6:30-9:15pm

2:00-4:00

2:00-4:00

8:00-10:00pm

6:30-9:15pm

6:30-9:15pm

6:30-8:30pm

Fieldwork

2:00-5:00

ONLINE

4:30-6:00

6:30-9:15pm

3:30-6:30pm

9:30-12:30

9:30-11:00

6:30-8:30pm
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