Administrative Law	Zubrzycki	03	T, TH	5:00-6:30	Chase	210
Adv. Writing, Research and Analysis	Beattie	03	T, TH	11:00-12:30pm	Knight	115
Alternative Dispute Resolution	Kriesen	03	ТН	9:30-12:30	Library	202
Alternative Risk Management	Simpson	03	т	9:30-12:30	Remote	Remote
Antitrust and Trade Regulation	Langer	03	ТН	6:30-9:15pm	Knight	115
Appellate Advocacy	Pandya	03	т	6:30-9:15pm	Starr	108
Applied Analytical Skills	Beattie	03	т	6:30-9:15pm	Knight	115
Bankruptcy	Marrion	03	Μ	6:30-9:15pm	Chase	110
Business Organizations	Oquendo	03	W	6:30-9:15pm	Chase	210
Captive Insurance Law	England (Phillip)	03	W	6:30-9:15pm	REMOTE	REMOTE
Civil Procedure II	Bernstein	02	Μ	6:00-8:00pm	Knight	115
Climate Law	MacDougald	03	W	2:00-5:00	Library	202
Climate Law	Nsiah-Asare	03	Online	Online	Online	Online
Clinic: Animal Law	Rubin, Cooley	03	W	2:00-3:30	Starr	204
Clinic: Child Advocacy	Schleif	02	ТН	2:00-4:00	Library	248B
Clinic: Child Advocacy, Fieldwork	Schleif	02	Fieldwork	Fieldwork	Fieldwork	Fieldwork
Clinic: Criminal Appellate	Bourn (Jennifer), Barber (Erica)	04	W, F	10:30-12:30	Starr	7 (W, F)/204 (W)
Clinic: Criminal Defense, Fieldwork	VanCleave, Romano	04	M, W	2:00-4:00	Starr (W), Library (M)	(W) 108/08, (M)248B
Clinic: Environmental Law	Reynolds	03	F	10:00-12:00	Library	518
Clinic: Housing and Eviction Defense	Freeman (Catharine), West (Alex)	04	ТН	4:00-6:00	Starr	7
Clinic: Intellectual Property	Covello, Lombardi, Miller, Corea	05	Μ	4:00-6:30	Library	248B
Clinic: Tax	Perkins	02	M, W	11:00-12:30	Library	248B
Clinic: Tax Fieldwork	Perkins	04	Fieldwork	Fieldwork	Fieldwork	Fieldwork
Clinic: Transactional	Faucon	04	т	2:00-4:00pm	Starr	112
Clinic: United State's Attorney's	King (Anastasia), & Brown (William), &Elicker	03	F	10:00am-12:00pm	New Haven	Off Site
Comparative Law and Rights	Oquendo	03	W	4:00-6:30	Chase	110
Compliance and Enforcement, Problems In	Fisher	02/03	т	6:30-8:30pm	Library	248B

Compliance Systems, Case Studies In	Fisher	03	Μ	6:30-9:15pm	Library	202
Conflict of Laws	Berger	03	т	6:30-9:15pm	Knight	215
Connecticut Civil Procedure	Roussas (Sandy), Ruszkowski (Vimala)	02	Μ	6:30-8:30	Library	518
Connecticut Constitutional Law	Schuman (Carl)	02	ТН	2:00-4:00	Knight	215
Constitutional Law II	Dailey	02	т	6:00-8:00pm	Chase	110
Constitutional Law, An Introduction	Brennan-Marquez	04	T, TH	9:00-11:00	Chase	110
Constitutional Law, An Introduction	MacDougald	04	T, TH	2:00-4:00	Chase	110
Contemporary Legal Theory/Philosophy	Morawetz	03	Μ	10:30-12:30	Library	422
Contracts II	Anderson	02	W	8:00-10:00pm	Knight	115
Corporate Governance, Advanced: Legal Architecture of Environmental,	Dhir	03	W, F	11:00-12:30	Library	248A
Criminal Law	Schmeiser	03	т	6:30-9:15pm	Library	202
Criminal Practice and Procedure, Advanced	Bhatt (Tejas), Bourn (Jennifer)	03	Т	6:30-9:15pm	Starr	225
Criminal Procedure	Boyle	03	T, TH	9:30-11:00	Chase	210
Double Jeopardy	Sheldon	01	Μ	10:00-12:30pm	Library	202
Elder Law	Sherlock-White	03	W	6:30-9:15pm	Knight	215
Election Law	Costello-Essig	03	T, TH	2:00-3:30	Knight	115
Empirical Analysis of Crime and Criminal Justice	de Figuiredo	03	W	9:30-12:30	Library	Online
Employment Discrimination Law	Bauer	03	M, TH	5:00-6:30	Chase	110
Energy Regulation and Policy	Pace	03	W	6:30-9:15pm	Library	248B
Energy Regulation and Policy	Pace	03	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE
European Human Rights	Janis	03	Т	2:00-5:00	Library	518
Evidence	Brennan-Marquez	03	Μ	6:30-9:15pm	Chase	210
Evidence	Simon-Kerr	03	M, W	10:30-12:00	Chase	110
Evidence, Problems in	Simon-Kerr	02	W	2:00-4:00	Library	248A
Federal Estate and Gift Tax	Jones (Darryll)	03	T, TH	2:00-3:30	Library	202
Federal Income Tax	Pomp	03	Μ, Τ	(M) 9:00-10:30, (T) 11:00-12:30	Chase	110
Federal Taxation of Partners/ Partnerships	Jones (Darryll)	03	Т	6:30-9:15pm	Library	248A
Field Placement: CEEL	MacDougald, Cooley	03	ТВА	ТВА	ТВА	ТВА

Field Placement: Individual Field Placement Seminar	Reeves	01	т	11:0012:30	Library	248B
Field Placement: Individual Field Placement Seminar	Reeves	01	т	5:00-6:30	Library	248B
Field Placement: Legislative	O'Leary, Schiessl	04	Μ	4:00-5:30	Offsite/Starr	Offsite/7
Global Compliance and the Organization	Ariyan	03	тн	6:00-9:00pm	Online	Online
Health and Human Rights	Chapman	03	т	5:30-8:30pm	195 Farmington	3rd floor conference room
Insurance Solvency Law and Regulation	Goddard	03	ТН	6:30-9:15pm	REMOTE	REMOTE
Insurance, Current Issues In	Siegelman, Pantin	01	ТН	4:00-5:00	REMOTE	REMOTE
Intellectual Property	Wilf	03	ТН	6:30-9:15pm	Chase	110
International Business Transactions	Janis	03	T, TH	9:30-11:00	Knight	215
International Human Rights	Bottini	03	W	2:00-5:00	Library	518
Labor Law, Advanced: The Legal Regulation of Strikes, Picketing, and	Fischl	03	M, W	2:00:3:30	Knight	215
Labor Law: The Union Organizing Campaign and the National Labor	Fischl	03	T, TH	11:00-12:30	Knight	215
Land Use	Hennessey (William)	03	ТН	6:30-9:15pm	Library	518
Law and Cognition	Birmingham, Anderson	02	F	10:30-12:30	Knight	115
Law and Economics	Siegelman	03	M, W	2:00-3:30pm	Chase	210
Legal Analysis, Advanced: Strategies and Techniques	Cooley (Michelle)	03	ТН	4:00-5:30	REMOTE	REMOTE
Legal and Cultural Issues in Cyberspace	Kennedy (Nancy)	03	Т	6:30-9:15pm	Chase	210
Legal Practice: Interviewing, Counseling and Advocacy	Armstrong	03	M, W	10:30-12:30	Starr	225
Legal Practice: Interviewing, Counseling and Advocacy	Costello-Essig	03	M, W	M 8:00-10:00/W 6:00- 8:00	Knight	115
Legal Practice: Interviewing, Counseling and Advocacy	Luedeman	03	M, W	10:30-12:30	Knight	215
Legal Practice: Interviewing, Counseling and Advocacy	Timm	03	M, W	10:30-12:30	Knight	115
Legal Profession	Chill	03	M, W	5:00-6:30	Chase	210
Legal Profession	Levin	03	T, TH	11:00-12:30	Chase	210
Legal Research, Advanced	Johnson (Tanya)	03	W	6:30-9:15pm	Chase	110
Legal Research, Advanced	Rajotte/de Perio Wittman	03	Т	9:30-12:30am	Library	248A
Legal Research, Advanced Legal Spanish II	Rajotte/de Perio Wittman Bidstrup	03 02	т M	9:30-12:30am 3:00-5:00	Library Library	248A 518
					-	518
Legal Spanish II	Bidstrup	02	М	3:00-5:00	Library	518

Liability Insurance	Foggan (Laura), Masters (Lorelie)	03	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE	ONLINE
Life Insurance, Annuities and Disability Income Insurance Law	Welsh	03	Μ	6:30-9:15pm	Library	248A
Mass Tort Litigation and the Role of Liability Insurance	Rogers	03	T, TH	3:30-5:00pm	Library	202
Nuremberg Trials, The	Birmingham	02	Μ	6:30-8:30pm	Knight	215
Patent Law, Advanced: Practice and Procedure	Boehm (Christopher), Lawrence (M. Brad)	03	М	6:30-9:15pm	Library	248B
Principles of Insurance	Pantin	03	M, W	9:00-10:30am	Chase	210
Principles of Reinsurance	Fischer (Scott)	03	W	6:30-9:15pm	REMOTE	REMOTE
Property	Berger	04	T, TH	2:00-4:00	Chase	210
Property	Humber	04	M, W	2:00-4:00	Chase	110
Property II	Myers	02	т	8:00-10:00pm	Chase	110
Property Insurance	Goldman (Stephen)	3	Т	6:30-9:15pm	Library	518
Real Estate Transactions	Gershman	03	W	6:30-9:15pm	Remote or Library	Remote or 202
Role of In-House Counsel in a Global Market	Hsieh (Ping) , Stamm (Richard)	02	W	6:30-8:30pm	Starr	108
		02 12	W Fieldwork	6:30-8:30pm Fieldwork	Starr Washington	108 DC
Market	(Richard)			·		
Market Semester in D.C. Field Placement State and Local Taxation, Advanced	(Richard) Reeves	12	Fieldwork	Fieldwork	Washington	DC
Market Semester in D.C. Field Placement State and Local Taxation, Advanced Issues	(Richard) Reeves Pomp	12 03	Fieldwork M	Fieldwork 2:00-5:00	Washington Library	DC 422
Market Semester in D.C. Field Placement State and Local Taxation, Advanced Issues Surety Law	(Richard) Reeves Pomp Harris (John)	12 03 03	Fieldwork M ONLINE	Fieldwork 2:00-5:00 ONLINE	Washington Library ONLINE	DC 422 ONLINE
Market Semester in D.C. Field Placement State and Local Taxation, Advanced Issues Surety Law Trademark Law	(Richard) Reeves Pomp Harris (John) McLean	12 03 03 03	Fieldwork M ONLINE T, TH	Fieldwork 2:00-5:00 ONLINE 4:30-6:00	Washington Library ONLINE Knight	DC 422 ONLINE 215
Market Semester in D.C. Field Placement State and Local Taxation, Advanced Issues Surety Law Trademark Law Trial Advocacy	(Richard) Reeves Pomp Harris (John) McLean Houlihan	12 03 03 03 03	Fieldwork M ONLINE T, TH M	Fieldwork 2:00-5:00 ONLINE 4:30-6:00 6:30-9:15pm	Washington Library ONLINE Knight Starr	DC 422 ONLINE 215 108
Market Semester in D.C. Field Placement State and Local Taxation, Advanced Issues Surety Law Trademark Law Trial Advocacy Trusts and Estates	(Richard) Reeves Pomp Harris (John) McLean Houlihan Dougherty (James)	12 03 03 03 03 03	Fieldwork M ONLINE T, TH M	Fieldwork 2:00-5:00 ONLINE 4:30-6:00 6:30-9:15pm 3:30-6:30pm	Washington Library ONLINE Knight Starr Knight	DC 422 ONLINE 215 108 215